For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
_______________General Description
The MAX3222/MAX3232/MAX3237/MAX3241 trans-
ceivers have a proprietary low-dropout transmitter out-
put stage enabling true RS-232 performance from a
3.0V to 5.5V supply with a dual charge pump. The
devices require only four small 0.1µF external charge-

MAX3222
_________________Pin Configurations
______________Ordering Information
19-0273; Rev 5; 3/99
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MegaBaud is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
*Covered by U.S. Patent numbers 4,636,930; 4,679,134; 4,777,577; 4,797,899; 4,809,152; 4,897,774; 4,999,761; and other patents pending.
Typical Operating Circuits appear at end of data sheet. Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
MAX3222CUP 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3222CAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3222CWN 0°C to +70°C 18 SO
MAX3222CPN 0°C to +70°C 18 Plastic DIP
User
新建印章

______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
______3V-Powered EIA/TIA-232 and EIA/TIA-562 Transceivers from Maxim
Ordering Information (continued)
* Dice are tested at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
0.1µF capacitors, 1 complemen-
tary receiver, MegaBaud
operation
232250/100035/33.0 to 5.5MAX3237
0.1µF capacitors, AutoShutdown,
complementary receiver,
drives mice
23212013/53.0 to 5.5MAX3243
0.1µF capacitors232120N/A2/23.0 to 5.5MAX3232
0.1µF capacitors, AutoShutdown23212022/23.0 to 5.5MAX3223
0.1µF capacitors23212022/23.0 to 5.5MAX3222
232
562
232
562
232
EIA/
TIA-232
OR 562
2.7 to 3.6
AutoShutdown, complementary
receiver, drives mice, transient
detection
23553/5MAX3212
0.1µF capacitors23022/23.0 to 3.6MAX563
Operates directly from batteries
without a voltage regulator
12022/21.8 to 4.25MAX218
No. OF
RECEIVERS
ACTIVE IN
SHUTDOWN
POWER-
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(V)
Wide supply range23053/52.7 to 5.25MAX562
Drives mice12053/53.0 to 3.6MAX212
FEATURES
GUAR-
ANTEED
DATA
RATE
(kbps)
No. OF
TRANSMITTERS/
RECEIVERS
PART
0.1µF capacitors, 2 complemen-
tary receivers, drives mice
23212053/53.0 to 5.5MAX3241
PART
MAX3222EUP
MAX3222EAP
MAX3222EWN -40°C to +85°C